Intent to Award
2012/2013 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Local - Law Enforcement Projects

Amount
Amount Division Base Less Base Proportional Additional |Total Project
# Applicant Project Title Project Number | Requested | Recommend Award Award Award Percent Award Award Balance
$2,480,000
1 |Alameda County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-27-L01 $42,602 $30,000, $10,000 $20,000 57.0773 $11,415 $21,415| $2,458,585
2 |Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-01-L01 $38,437 $38,437,  $10,000 $28,437 57.0773 $16,231 $26,231 $2,432,353
3 |Amador County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-50-L01 $15,369 $15,369, $10,000 $5,369 57.0773 $3,064 $13,064, $2,419,289
4 |Butte County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-70-L01 $32,595 $32,595, $10,000 $22,595 57.0773 $12,897 $22,897 $2,396,392
5 |Calaveras County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G12-03-03-L01 $166,786 $166,786| $10,000 $156,786 57.0773 $89,489 $99,489|  $2,296,903
Department
6 |City of California City Law Enforcement G12-03-26-L01 $353,840 $353,840, $10,000 $343,840 57.0773 $196,255 $206,255 $2,090,649
7 |City of Hesperia Police Department Law Enforcement G12-03-58-L01 $40,457 $20,000, $10,000 $10,000 57.0773 $5,708 $15,708 $2,074,941
8 |Colusa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-05-L01 $44,988 $44,988  $10,000 $34,988 57.0773 $19,970 $29,970, $2,044,971
9 |El Dorado County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G12-03-07-L01 $203,613 $168,978| $10,000 $158,978 57.0773 $90,740 $100,740 $1,944,231
Department
10 |Fresno County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-08-L01 $151,833 $151,833| $10,000 $141,833 57.0773 $80,954 $90,954 $1,853,276
11 |Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-11-L01 $75,784 $75,784,  $10,000 $65,784 57.0773 $37,548 $47,548,  $1,805,729
12 |Imperial County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-09-L01 $510,355 $510,355| $10,000 $500,355 57.0773 $285,589 $295,589 $1,510,140
13 |Inyo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G12-03-30-L01 $56,500 $173,436| $10,000 $163,436 57.0773 $93,285 $103,285| $1,406,855
14 |Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-25-L01 $277,970 $277,970, $10,000 $267,970 57.0773 $152,950 $162,950 $1,243,905
15 |Lake County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-64-L01 $15,380 $15,380, $10,000 $5,380 57.0773 $3,071 $13,071, $1,230,834
16 |Lassen County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G12-03-65-L01 $35,949 $35,949, $10,000 $25,949 57.0773 $14,811 $24,811 $1,206,023
17 |Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - Santa G12-03-10-L01 $138,679 $138,679 $5,000 $133,679 57.0773 $76,300 $81,300, $1,124,723
Department Clarita
18 |Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - G12-03-10-L02 $81,175 $81,175 $5,000 $76,175 57.0773 $43,479 $48,479, $1,076,244
Department Palmdale
19 |Los Angeles Police Department / Law Enforcement G12-03-66-L01 $131,570 $20,000, $10,000 $10,000 57.0773 $5,708 $15,708, $1,060,536
Valley Traffic Division Off Road Unit
20 |Madera County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G12-03-33-L01 $83,322 $83,322/  $10,000 $73,322 57.0773 $41,850 $51,850, $1,008,686
21 |Mendocino County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-52-L01 $116,524 $116,524| $10,000 $106,524 57.0773 $60,801 $70,801 $937,885
22 |Mono County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G12-03-12-L01 $87,150 $87,150, $10,000 $77,150 57.0773 $44,035 $54,035 $883,850
23 |Napa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-35-L01 $38,376 $38,376/ $10,000 $28,376 57.0773 $16,196 $26,196 $857,654
24 |Nevada County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-16-L01 $59,278 $59,278,  $10,000 $49,278 57.0773 $28,127 $38,127 $819,527
25 |Placer County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-72-L01 $66,950 $66,950, $10,000 $56,950 57.0773 $32,506 $42,506 $777,022
26 |Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-13-L01 $79,980 $79,980, $10,000 $69,980 57.0773 $39,943 $49,943 $727,079
27 |Ridgecrest Police Department Law Enforcement G12-03-46-L01 $51,212 $20,000, $10,000 $10,000 57.0773 $5,708 $15,708 $711,371
28 |Riverside County Sheriff's Department|Law Enforcement G12-03-14-L01 $162,393 $162,393| $10,000 $152,393 57.0773 $86,982 $96,982 $614,390
29 |San Bernardino County Sheriff's Barstow Law Enforcement | G12-03-15-L01 $338,893 $338,893 $3,333 $335,560 57.0773 $191,529 $194,862 $419,528
Department
30 |San Bernardino County Sheriff's Twin Peaks Law G12-03-15-L02 $32,026 $32,026 $3,333 $28,693 57.0773 $16,377 $19,710 $399,818
Department Enforcement
31 |San Bernardino County Sheriff's Victor Valley Law G12-03-15-L03 $146,963 $146,963 $3,333 $143,630 57.0773 $81,980 $85,313 $314,505
Department Enforcement
32 |San Diego County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G12-03-17-L01 $81,674 $81,674, $10,000 $71,674 57.0773 $40,910 $50,910 $263,595
Department
33 |San Joaquin County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G12-03-18-L01 $96,123 $96,123| $10,000 $86,123 57.0773 $49,157 $59,157 $204,439

Department
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34 |Santa Clara County Parks and Law Enforcement G12-03-19-L01 $83,870 $83,870, $10,000 $73,870 57.0773 $42,163 $52,163 $152,276
Recreation Department
35 |Stanislaus County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G12-03-38-L01 $166,881 $166,881| $10,000 $156,881 57.0773 $89,543 $99,543 $52,732
Department
36 | Yolo County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G12-03-41-L01 $57,347 $57,347,  $10,000 $47,347 57.0773 $27,024 $37,024 $15,708
37 |Yucca Valley Police Department Law Enforcement G12-03-22-L01 $37,500 $20,000, $10,000 $10,000 57.0773 $5,708 $15,708 $0
TOTALS $4,200,343 $4,089,304| $339,999| $3,749,305 $2,140,001,  $2,480,000

Note: Revised 6/28/13
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